CITY OF BELLE SLE, FLORIDA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

Meeting Date: February 4th, 2025

<u>To:</u> Honorable Mayor and City Council Members

From: Rick J. Rudometkin, City Manager

Subject: Discussion and approval of Belle Isle Youth Council Participation

Program

Background:

A youth Council by definition is an advisory body composed of local youth. They provide advice and counsel to the local governing body. This provides students with a unique opportunity to experience local government by participating in a city council meeting.

Commissioner Vertolli has requested that the council discuss this program for possible implementation here at the City of Belle Isle.

Staff Recommendation:

Approve the implementation of a Belle Isle Youth Council Participation Program.

<u>Suggested Motion:</u> I move to approve the implementation of a Belle Isle Youth Council Participation Program.

Alternatives: Do not approve

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Attachments:

- Program outline
- Guide for Creating a City Youth Council